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Weld County Public Works Department (970)400-3750 

 
 

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email 
Curtis Hall Director 3750 chall@weld.gov  
Sharon Benson Office Manager  3756 sbenson@weld.gov 
Mona Weidenkeller Budget Coordinator 3777 mweidenkeller@weld.gov 
Transportation/Engineering     
Don Dunker County Engineer 3749 ddunker@weld.gov 
Ryan Axtman Construction Inspector Supervisor 3743 raxtman@weld.gov 
Trace Anderson Engineer 3738 tanderson@weld.gov 
Mark Angell Surveying / Right-of-Way 3761 mangell@weld.gov 
Mike Bedell Senior Engineer Project Mgmt. 3706 mbedell@weld.gov 
Cindy Bengford Permitting / Inspections 3796  cbengford@weld.gov 
Jackson Goodwin Stormwater Inspector N/A jgoodwin@weld.gov 
Eric  Gomez Ornelas Construction Inspector 3746 egomezornelas@weld.gov 
Erich Green Engineer Project Mgmt. / Design 3742 egreen@weld.gov 
Lyndsay Holbrook Water Quality Program Coordinator 3788 lholbrook@weld.gov 
Dan Holmes Surveying / Right-of-Way 3735 dholmes@weld.gov 
Taylor Holmes Construction Inspector 3750 tholmes@weld.gov  
Clay Kimmi Senior Engineer Project Mgmt.  3741 ckimmi@weld.gov 
Matthew LaPorte Engineer Designer 3725 mlaporte@weld.gov 
Nick Marquez Permitting Engineer Tech III 3765 nmarquez@weld.gov 
Amy Mutchie Utility & Right-of-Way Permits 3764 amutchie@weld.gov 
Shari Naibauer Permitting / Inspections 3737 snaibauer@weld.gov  
Cameron Parrott Sr. Engineer Project Mgmt./Design 3745 cparrott@weld.gov 
Riley Reynolds Development Review Inspections 3751 rareynolds@weld.gov  
Eric Sandoval Permitting / Inspections      N/A ersandoval@weld.gov  
Rodney Schneider Construction Inspector 3701 rschneider@weld.gov 
Brandon Mayberry Traffic Count Technician 3789 bmayberry@weld.gov 
Brenna Wilde Soils Lab 3713 bwilde@weld.gov  
Cinde Wright Senior Engineer Designer 3739 cwright@weld.gov 
Operations     
Duane Naibauer Deputy Director -Operations 3786 dnaibauer@weld.gov  
Tina Booton Weed Division Supervisor 3770 tbooton@weld.gov 
Josh Holbrook Pavement Management Supervisor 3744 jholbrook@weld.gov 
Nate Gibson Trucking & Materials /Mining Supervisor 3722 ngibson@weld.gov 
Mike Livengood Gravel Roads Mgmt. Supervisor 3757 mlivengood@weld.gov 
Luis Morales Gravel Roads Mgmt. Supervisor 3768 lmorales@weld.gov 
Ron Graves Road & Bridge Const. Supervisor 3787 rgraves@weld.gov 
Kevin  Hettinger Maintenance Support Supervisor 3782 khettinger@weld.gov 
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